Allowance of Attending BOD 
Sessions

The Chairman of the Board, the Board Member or his representative shall be paid an attendance allowance of (3000) 
three thousand Saudi Riyal each session of the Board. The Secretary of the BOD shall be paid an attendance allowance of 
(2500) Two thousand five hundred  Saudi Riyal for each session of the Board of Directors.

Annual Bonus for the Chair-
man of the Board of Directors

An annual bonus of (250,000) only Two hundred and fifty thousand Saudi Riyals, and its disbursement is linked to the 
number of sessions attended by the Chairman of the Board of Directors out of the total sessions held by the Board of 
Directors during the relevant fiscal year.

Annual bonus for a member 
of the board of directors

[...]

The Chairman of the Committee, the Committee member, or his representative shall be paid an attendance allowance of 
3,000 (three thousand Saudi Riyals) for each Committee session. The Secretary of the Audit Committee shall be paid an 
attendance allowance of 2,500 (two thousand five hundred Saudi Riyals) for each Committee session.

Annual Bonus for the Audit 
Committee

An annual remuneration of SAR 50,000 (fifty thousand Saudi riyals only) is granted to the Chairman of the Audit Com-
mittee, and a fixed annual remuneration of SAR 50,000 (fifty thousand Saudi riyals only) is granted to the Committee